# REGULAR MEETING BOARD OF TRUSTEES

#### Tuesday,

## March 6, 2018

## **Meeting Agenda**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approve Minutes of Previous Regular Meeting
- 5. Authorize Payment of Bills

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

- 6. Pass and Approve Ordinance 2018-06, "An Ordinance Amending Section 7.01 of the Village of Stickney Zoning Ordinance--1980, Village of Stickney, Illinois Regarding Permitted Uses in the Single Family Zoning District"
- 7. Pass and Approve Ordinance 2018- 07, "An Ordinance Amending Section 4.14 of the Village of Stickney Zoning Ordinance --1980, Village of Stickney, Illinois Regarding Land Divisions"
- 8. Approve Resolution 04-2018, "A Resolution Authorizing and Approving a Certain Agreement with Waste Management of Illinois, Inc. For the Village of Stickney"
- 9. Approve Resolution 05-2018, "A Resolution Appointing a Certain Individual to the position of Deputy Clerk for the Village of Stickney"
- 10. Report from the President
- 11. Report from the Clerk
- 12. Trustee Reports/Committee Reports
- 13. Reports from Department Heads
  - a. Annual Police Department Report
- 14. Public Comments
- 15. Adjournment

Posted March 1, 2018